

Consent To Educational Data Collection

Before using Zoom with children, your organization must consent to Zoom's educational data collection practices.

Why do we need your consent?

Your consent is required before Zoom may collect, use, or disclose personal information from children who receive educational services through your organization's use of Zoom's meetings, webinars, or messaging platform ("Zoom Products"). Zoom will not collect, use, or disclose personal information from such children if you do not consent.

What kinds of information do we collect?

If you consent, Zoom may collect and use the following personal information from these children, under the conditions set forth in the attached Children's Educational Privacy Statement (https://zoom.us/educationalprivacy):

- **Profile and Participant Information:** Name, profile picture, contact information, and any other information you allow children to add to their profile or when registering for or joining meetings, recordings or webinars on your account.
- **Contacts and Calendar Information:** Contact lists you add or allow children to use on your account, as well as calendar information you add to your account.
- **Settings:** Preferences and settings children set when using your account, such as microphone, audio and video settings, and screen sharing settings.
- Device Information: Information about the computers, phones, and other devices children use when
 interacting with Zoom Products on your account, including device features (like microphone or camera
 versions and IDs), IP address (which may be used to infer general location at a city or country level) and
 WiFi information.
- Meeting, Webinar, and Messaging Content: If you choose to record meetings or webinars on your account to Zoom Cloud, Zoom will store these recordings, which may contain children's voice, image(s), messages, Q&A, or other content shared by children during the meeting or webinar. Zoom employees do not access this meeting content unless you direct us to do so, or as required for legal, security, or safety reasons.
- **Product Usage:** Information about how children and their devices interact with Zoom Products, such as when they join and leave a meeting, whether they send messages and with whom they message, mouse movements, clicks, keystrokes, or actions (such as mute/unmute or video on/off), and other user inputs that help Zoom understand feature usage, improve product design, and suggest features.

Zoom will only use such personal information collected from children for educational purposes, including facilitating the use of Zoom Products, improving the provision of Zoom Products used by schools or educational organizations, ensuring the safety and integrity of the Zoom Products, and complying with legal processes.

How is this information shared with others?

Zoom does not disclose children's data to third parties, except for service providers who help us provide Zoom Products and technical infrastructure, where required for legal, security, or safety reasons, or to other Zoom affiliates (such as Zoom Voice Communications, Inc., which provides Zoom Phone).

Before using Zoom with children, your organization must consent to Zoom's educational data collection practices.

If you choose to share children's data with third parties when using Zoom Products -- such as when you invite other people to join meetings or webinars hosted on your account, or approve third-party apps for use in meetings or webinars hosted on your account -- you must authorize the sharing of children's data with these third parties and obtain parent or guardian consent to the data practices of such third parties.

By signing below, you are:

- i. Agreeing that your organization will use Zoom solely for educational purposes when using it with children under 13:
- ii. Consenting to the data collection practices described above and in Zoom's Children's Educational Privacy Statement (https://zoom.us/educationalprivacy);
- iii. Verifying that you are authorized to provide consent on behalf of your organization; and
- iv. Agreeing to obtain parent or guardian consent for any third-party apps that you choose to allow children to use in connection with Zoom Products.

Organization Docusigned by: Mulissa Tubbenkamp 30406886518914F5	Zoom Account
Signature	Date
Title	

